PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3194052

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SILICON GRAPHICS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	05/13/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SGI INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	46600 LANDING PARKWAY	
City:	FREMONT	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94538	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 126

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08789557
Application Number:	08903042
Application Number:	08766363
Application Number:	09123473
Application Number:	08435459
Application Number:	08892879
Application Number:	08747975
Application Number:	09126944
Application Number:	08718743
Application Number:	08708298
Application Number:	08675849
Application Number:	08649769
Application Number:	08688501
Application Number:	08802802
Application Number:	08697073
Application Number:	08775834
Application Number:	08773486
Application Number:	08716928
Application Number:	08716972
Application Number:	08713602

PATENT REEL: 034804 FRAME: 0661

503147440

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08717581
Application Number:	08780781
Application Number:	08713283
Application Number:	08796302
Application Number:	08796129
Application Number:	08801646
Application Number:	08718765
Application Number:	09679447
Application Number:	08752925
Application Number:	09417348
Application Number:	08933833
Application Number:	08794195
Application Number:	08815636
Application Number:	08911909
Application Number:	08788369
Application Number:	08985562
Application Number:	08966611
Application Number:	08940273
Application Number:	09137017
Application Number:	09005219
Application Number:	08971261
Application Number:	09097601
Application Number:	09541068
Application Number:	09391133
Application Number:	09057701
Application Number:	09196624
Application Number:	09060451
Application Number:	09542791
Application Number:	09294830
Application Number:	09176696
Application Number:	09346659
Application Number:	09176694
Application Number:	09384471
Application Number:	09247256
Application Number:	09372660
Application Number:	09287592
Application Number:	09408772
Application Number:	09301863

PATENT REEL: 034804 FRAME: 0662

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09418706
Application Number:	09418520
Application Number:	10696146
Application Number:	09498939
Application Number:	09384906
Application Number:	09478968
Application Number:	09388938
Application Number:	09475466
Application Number:	10143413
Application Number:	10142472
Application Number:	09387934
Application Number:	09409299
Application Number:	09408084
Application Number:	10205877
Application Number:	09407421
Application Number:	09522695
Application Number:	09644698
Application Number:	12247122
Application Number:	09409438
Application Number:	09408148
Application Number:	09627471
Application Number:	09408657
Application Number:	29135803
Application Number:	29135733
Application Number:	29136032
Application Number:	09608378
Application Number:	09408969
Application Number:	09408874
Application Number:	09407426
Application Number:	09407428
Application Number:	10868181
Application Number:	12181202
Application Number:	09408769
Application Number:	09410120
Application Number:	09548497
Application Number:	09475469
Application Number:	09642957
Application Number:	09620504

PATENT REEL: 034804 FRAME: 0663

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09619724
Application Number:	09650101
Application Number:	09620333
Application Number:	09621315
Application Number:	09619771
Application Number:	09619959
Application Number:	09620338
Application Number:	09620373
Application Number:	10231511
Application Number:	09620683
Application Number:	10202377
Application Number:	09619722
Application Number:	09619818
Application Number:	09619869
Application Number:	09620058
Application Number:	09619851
Application Number:	09620336
Application Number:	09620372
Application Number:	09620059
Application Number:	10620387
Application Number:	13220257
Application Number:	10365658
Application Number:	10835855
Application Number:	10435211
Application Number:	09174862
Application Number:	08706808
Application Number:	11232399
Application Number:	08003000
Application Number:	08717988
Application Number:	09408778

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)391-1395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-391-1380

Email: ipdockets@Irrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER LLP

Address Line 1: 4300 BOHANNON DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 230

PATENT

REEL: 034804 FRAME: 0664

Address Line 4: MEN	MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLE VILLANUEVA	
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole Villanueva/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=SGI Assignment 3 (Silicon Graphics International, Inc. to SGI International, Inc.) - Copy#page1.tif source=SGI Assignment 3 (Silicon Graphics International, Inc. to SGI International, Inc.) - Copy#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 034804 FRAME: 0665

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SILICON GRAPHICS INTERNATIONAL, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SILICON GRAPHICS INTERNATIONAL, INC." TO "SGI INTERNATIONAL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2009, AT 3:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

DATE: 05-13-09

AUTHENTICATION: 7299773

PATENT REEL: 034804 FRAME: 0666

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

090468241

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations ivered 03:06 PM 05/13/2009

FILED 03:06 PM 05/13/200 FILED 03:04 PM 05/13/2009 SRV 090468241 - 4681325 FILE CERTIFICATE OF MICO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SILICON GRAPHICS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

SILICON GRAPHICS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is SILICON GRAPHICS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

SECOND: The date on which the original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is May 4, 2009.

The Board of Directors of the Corporation, acting in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, adopted resolutions amending its Certificate of Incorporation as follows:

> Article I shall be amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is SGI International, Inc."

FOURTH: Thereafter pursuant to a resolution of the Board of Directors, this Certificate of Amendment was submitted to the sole stockholder of the Corporation for its approval, and was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SILICON GRAPHICS INTERNATIONAL, INC. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer on this 13th day of May, 2009.

SILICON GRAPHICS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

/s/ Mark Barrenechea

MARK BARRENECHEA, PRESIDENT AND CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

PATENT REEL: 034804 FRAME: 0667 RECORDED: 01/22/2015